
430

For more information visit
www.tamworthbuslines.com.au 
or call (02) 6762 3999

Disclaimer: Information in this 
timetable is based on the latest 

details at the time of printing, and is 
subject to change without notice.

  Includes accessible services 
 Effective 23 November 2020

Version 2

Tamworth to Oxley Vale via Tamworth Hospital (loop service)

Explanations
V School Day Diversions
# Bus travels along Manilla Rd not via Yarmouth
* Bus travels along Manilla Rd not via Kirkham
! Bus travels along Manilla Rd not via Lemon Gums

Monday to Friday

map
ref am am am am am am am pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm pm
1 Kable Ave Atrium Centre … … … 9.00 9.45 10.35 11.15 12.00 12.35 1.00 2.00 3.00V 3.50V 4.15 … 5.05 6.00
2 White St Stand … … … 9.02 9.47 10.37 11.17 12.02 12.37 1.02 2.02 3.01V 3.51V 4.17 … 5.07 6.02

63 Barnes/Belmore Sts- Taminda … … … … … … … … … … … … … … 4.35 … …
64 Plain/Avro Sts- Taminda … … … … … … … … … … … … … … 4.39 … …
27 Carthage/Bligh Streets … … … 9.07 9.52 10.42 11.22 12.07 12.42 1.07 2.07 3.11V … 4.22 4.45 5.12 6.07
6 Tamworth Base Hospital Loop … … … 9.09 9.54 10.44 11.24 12.09 12.44 1.09 2.09 … 4.05V 4.24 4.47 5.14 6.09
7 Piper St (Tamara) … … 8.30V 9.14 9.59 10.49 11.29 12.14 12.49 1.14 2.14 3.15V 4.10V 4.29 4.52 5.19 6.14
8 Piper / Tribe (St Andrews) … … … 9.15 10.00 10.50 11.30 12.15 12.50 1.15 2.15 3.17V 4.12V 4.30 4.53 5.20 6.15
9 Ingenia Gardens … … 8.36V 9.18 10.03 10.53 11.33 12.18 12.53 1.18 2.18 3.20V … 4.33 4.56 5.23 6.18

10 Manilla / Yarmouth … 7.30V #8.40V 9.19 10.04 10.54 11.34 12.19 12.54 1.19 2.19 3.21V 4.16V 4.34 4.57 5.24 6.19
11 Lemon Gums / Manilla 6.50 7.35V !8.41V 9.24 10.09 10.59 11.39 12.24 12.59 1.24 2.24 3.28V 4.20V 4.39 5.02 5.29 6.24
99 Higgins/Glengarvin 6.52 7.37V 8.42V 9.26 10.11 11.01 11.41 12.26 1.01 1.26 2.26 3.31V 4.21V 4.41 5.04 5.31 6.26
12 Kirkham / Manilla 6.55 7.39V *8.45V 9.29 10.14 11.04 11.44 12.29 1.04 1.29 2.29 3.36V 4.23V 4.44 5.07 5.34 6.29
13 Nazareth House 7.00 7.40V 8.47V 9.32 10.17 11.07 11.47 12.32 1.07 1.32 2.32 3.37V 4.26V 4.47 5.10 5.37 6.32
100 Johnston/Tribe 7.03 7.45V … 9.35 10.20 11.10 11.50 12.35 1.10 1.35 2.35 … 4.31V 4.50 5.13 5.40 6.35
7 Piper / Dean (Tamara) … 7.46V 8.51V … … … … … … … … 3.40V … … … … …
6 Tamworth Base Hospital Loop 7.04 … … 9.36 10.21 11.11 11.51 12.36 1.11 1.36 2.36 … … 4.51 … 5.41 6.36

98 Dean St opp Tamara 7.07 … … 9.39 10.24 11.14 11.54 12.39 1.14 1.39 2.39 … … 4.54 … 5.44 6.39
63 Barnes/Belmore Sts- Taminda 7.10 … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …
64 Plain/Avro Sts- Taminda 7.14 … … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …
1 Kable Ave Atrium Centre 7.20 … 9.01V 9.42 10.27 11.17 11.57 12.42 1.17 1.42 2.42 4.10V 4.34V 4.57 5.17 5.47 6.42
3 Brisbane St (Adairs) … 7.54V … … … … … … … … … … … … … … …

Saturday

map
ref am am pm pm pm pm
1 Kable Ave Atrium Centre 8.30 10.40 12.35 2.10 3.45 5.30
2 White St Stand 8.32 10.42 12.37 2.12 3.47 5.32

63 Barnes/Belmore Sts- Taminda … … … … … …
64 Plain/Avro Sts- Taminda … … … … … …
27 Carthage/Bligh Streets 8.37 10.47 12.42 2.17 3.52 5.37
6 Tamworth Base Hospital Loop 8.39 10.49 12.44 2.19 3.54 5.39
7 Piper St (Tamara) 8.44 10.54 12.49 2.24 3.59 5.44
8 Piper / Tribe (St Andrews) 8.45 10.55 12.50 2.25 4.00 5.45
9 Ingenia Gardens 8.48 10.58 12.53 2.28 4.03 5.48

10 Manilla / Yarmouth 8.49 10.59 12.54 2.29 4.04 5.49
11 Lemon Gums / Manilla 8.54 11.04 12.59 2.34 4.09 5.54
99 Higgins/Glengarvin 8.56 11.06 1.01 2.36 4.11 5.56
12 Kirkham / Manilla 8.59 11.09 1.04 2.39 4.14 5.59
13 Nazareth House 9.02 11.12 1.07 2.42 4.17 6.02
100 Johnston/Tribe 9.05 11.15 1.10 2.45 4.20 6.05
7 Piper / Dean (Tamara) … … … … … …
6 Tamworth Base Hospital Loop 9.06 11.16 1.11 2.46 4.21 6.06

98 Dean St opp Tamara 9.09 11.19 1.14 2.49 4.24 6.09
63 Barnes/Belmore Sts- Taminda … … … … … …
64 Plain/Avro Sts- Taminda … … … … … …
1 Kable Ave Atrium Centre 9.12 11.22 1.17 2.52 4.27 6.12
3 Brisbane St (Adairs) … … … … … …



430

For more information visit
www.tamworthbuslines.com.au 
or call (02) 6762 3999

Disclaimer: Information in this 
timetable is based on the latest 

details at the time of printing, and is 
subject to change without notice.

  Includes accessible services 
 Effective 23 November 2020

Version 2

Tamworth
Station Train

towards
Armidale

Train
towards
Sydney

Train
towards
Sydney

430 Tamworth

430

430

433
433
435

436

Taminda diversion
(all routes)

Timing point

Train line/station

Bus route

Bus route number

Legend

North

430

1

1 2
3

5

6

98
7

100

8

9

1011

99

12 13

14

17

18

19

15 16

21

65

22

23

24

25

27

34

35

36

37

38
39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

63
64

4

69

66 67
68

Oxley Vale
School

Nazareth
House

Carlossy
Anglican School

McCarthy Catholic
College

Correctional
Centre

Base
Hospital

Ingenia
Gardens

War
Cemetery

North Tamworth
Sporting Fields

Freedom
Aged Care

Barton Lane
Practice

St Josephs
Primary
School

Tamworth
Community

Centre
Tamworth Services Club

Institute
of TAFE

Oxley
High School

Botanical
Gardens

Tamworth
Primary

ANZAC
Park

Treloar Park

Carlossy
Anglican
School

Burgess
Park

George
Fielder
Bridge

Tamworth Country Music Hall of Fame

CBD Eastpoint
Shopping Centre

Caravan
Park

Gipps St
Sporting Fields

Kings Hill
Park

Angora
Park

Pirates
Rugby

Riverside Park

Tamworth
Shopping
World

Tamworth West
Primary

Tamworth
Showground

Rail Freight
Terminal

Tamworth
Golf Club

Cemetery

Bunnings

NorthPower
Depot

Chaffey
Park

Chauvel
Park

Hillvue
Primary
School

St Edwards
Primary
School One Tree Hill

Park

Tamworth South
Primary School

Belmore Park

Tamworth
High School

Southgate
Coles

Wests Leagues Club

Tennis

Hyman
Park

St Edwards
Infants

Quota
Park

Kamilaroi
Park

Leo
Park

Australian Equine
and Livestock
Events Centre

Tamworth Regional
Entertainment and
Conference Centre

Longyard
Hotel

Tamworth Information Centre

Superette
Carinya
Christian School

Carlos IGA

Caravan
Park

Kirkham Cres

Glengarvin Dr

Higgins     Lane

Lemon Gum
s D r

Manilla Rd

Brolga Way

Le
sl

ey
 S

t Yarmouth  Pde

Swan St

Johnston St

Moore Creek Rd

Tribe St

Bl
ig

h 
   

   
 S

t

Peel St

Marius St

Kable Ave

Upper St

D
ar

lin
g 

St

Carthage St

Sm
ith St

Dean  St

Piper S
t

Bo
ur

ke
 S

t

Br
is

ba
ne

 S
t

Napier St

Ro
de

ric
k 

St

Upper St C
he

lm
sf

or
d 

St

Carthage St

W
hi

te
 S

t

Br
id

ge
 S

t

Ebsworth St
Denne St

Denison St

Barnes St

Pl
ai

n 
St

Lockheed St

Showground Rd

Gu
nn

ed
ah

 R
d

Robert S
t

Crown St
Belmore St

Phillip St

W
erris C

reek Rd

Pa
rk

 S
t

Ge
or

ge
   

  S
t

Ken
t S

t
Goonoo Goonoo Rd

Kathleen St

Jean St

Mahony Ave Dianne St

Anthony RdW
oodward Ave

Petra
 Ave

Links Ave

Su
sa

nn
e S

t

John St Arin
ya St

Hillv
ue Rd

Kuloomba St

Yangoora St

Kurra
jo

ng
 S

t

M
or

ill
a 

St

Garden St

Wahroon ga
 D

r

D
ib

ar
 D

r

Bandalong St

Grant St

Warwick Rd

Croydon Ave

Corom
andel St

H
illvue Rd

Wilburtree St

M
cR

a e St
Kyooma    S

t

Ama r oo Rd

Edward St

Ver
a S

t

Scott Rd

New England Hwy

Calala Lane

Cam
pbell  Rd

Gordon St

M
elissa Ave

M
yrl St

Darrell Rd

Panorama Rd

New England Hwy

Greg Norman Dr

Street Legend
1. Marie Ave
2. Robyn St

2.
1.

Marius St
Je

w
ry

 S
t

The Ringers Rd

Jack Smyth Dr

Harrier Pde W

arr
ah Dr

Sim
m

ental W
ay Calala Lane Burgess  Lane

Eagle  Lane

Fa
lc

on
 D

r

CBD

East
Tamworth

North
Tamworth

Oxley
Vale

Taminda
West

Tamworth

Calala

South
Tamworth

Coledale

Westdale

Timing point

Train line/station

Bus route

Bus route number

Legend

North

430

1

BUS ROUTE MAP 430

Tamworth to Oxley Vale via Tamworth Hospital (loop service)


